SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. ‘
Vs,

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.) 2014CV1380
PROPERTY ADDRESS
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
12/17/2015  Advance Fee Advance Fee 21741 $0.00  $1,350.00
12/17/2015  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
12/172015  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
12/17/2015  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
12/17/2015  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
12/1772015  Levy $15.00 $0.00
12/17/2013  Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
12/17/2015  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
12/17/2015  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,036.77 $0.00
12/17/2015  Sheriff Automation Fuad $50.00 $0.00
12/17/2615  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
02/24/2016  Service $165.00 $0.00
02/24/2016  Service Mileage $36.00 $0.00
02/24/2016  Copies $5.50 $0.00
02/24/2016  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
02/24/2016  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
02/24/2016  Surcharge $120.00 $0.00

$1,650.77  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(300.77) |

Printed: 2/24/2016 34306PM fer CountySigta Sheaff, Taleasoft, Inc Page 1 Of 1



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1380

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, [ will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcsl or Iot of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a pole in line of land of William Hons, and running thence by line of said Hons, South 79 degrees 45 minutes West,
7.6 perches to an iren pin in line of other lands of Ralph H. Bankes; THENCE by line of said Bankes, North 7 degrees 45 minutes
Wast, 35.5 perches to an iren pin in line of land of Joseph Alansky; THENCE by line of said Alansky, North 78 degrees East, 7.6
perches to an iron pin in line of land of William Hons; THENCE by line of said Hons, South 7 degrees 45 minutes East, 35.6
perches to the pole, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.68 acres as surveyed by Howard, R.E., on January 30, 1971.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which William J. Gottshall and Batbara A. Gottshall by Deed dated August 16, 1979 and recorded
August 21, 1979 in the Office of the Recarder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 294, Page 139, granted
and convayed unto RAMONA GREGEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and RONALD L. GREBEY.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

TAX PARCEL: 02-20-012-07

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TC 1ST MORTGAGE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-20-012-07.C00

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RAMONA M GREBEY, RONALD L GREBEY in suit of
BANK OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintifi: .
PowERys. KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

[ci GountySaite Sher# Teiwosoft, Inc
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PO Bex 380
Eloomsburg. PA 17815

Phone 570-388-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

Fax

To: Erin Cormer From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phene: Date: February 24, 2016

Re: Grebey execution [+{3]

0 Urgent O For Review [ Please Comment

[ Please Reply

[ Pleasse Recycle

4 Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a

balance due of $300.77.

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL

DATE :FEB.24.2016 14:48

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
6676 X 001 FEB.24 14:47 002 | 00hOOmin30s{ECH OK

2159428661




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

T o2 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Erin Dormer From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: February 24, 2016

Re: Grebey execution ce:

O Urgent [0 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $300.77.




02/24/2016 WED 15:11 FaX 269 522 8062

PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC
Febraary 24, 2016

Sheri(s Olfice
Columbia County
Courthousc, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Altention: Tim

Re:  Bank O America, N.A.

728 Marne Highway

| Suite 200

Moorestown, NJ (08057

Sarah E. Powers®

William M_E. Powars, Jr.**
William M.L. Powers, I{1*
Fdward W, Kim, 111*

@oeoL/o01

Tiight Neshaminy Interplex
Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2000
Fax: 215-942-8661
www.pkille. com

* Mcmber of N and *A Rar
¥ Memher ol N [3ur
{ Membes of PA Bar

v. Ramona Grebey A/K/A Ramonu M. Grebey & Ronald L, Grebey

No. 2014-CV-1380

Premises: 1435 C Scotch Valley Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Dear Tim:

Please STAY t(he Sherifl™s Salc of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for

Muarch 02, 2016.

Very truly yours,

Frin Dommer [or
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

lerd

VIA TELECOPY (570) 389-5625




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\
VS. C‘) (€ lhann/
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SAIE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 30,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3C, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM 75700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2 500
COPIES $ 5,50
NOTARY $ mo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /o%»ﬂ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+6-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ .
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20§ .00

TOTAL *#*skkskskksshsohbkshkssn § §,aO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /36,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-2767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proot of Ad 12/18/15

Account;

Name:

Company:

IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID:
Description:

106079
Grebgy She¥iff Sale march

To

$352.59

2 2016 Amou $0.00
Run Dates: 9/15 to 12/19/15
Class: Publication Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: Press Enterpris 12/1915 1 $352.59
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mertgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1380
Issued out of the Gourt of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthousein the Town of Bloomsburg, Ceunty of Columbia, Commenwealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCIC A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriffs Office n later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10} days atter said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a pole in line of land of William Hens, and running thence by line of said
Hons, South 79 dagrees 45 minutes West, 7.6 perches to an iron pinin ine of other lands
of Ralgh H. Bankes; THENCE by line of said Bankes, North 7 degrees 45 minutes West,
35.5 perches %o an iron gin in line of land of Joseph Alansky; THENCE by line of said
Alansky, North 78 degrees East, 76 perches to an iron pin iniine of iand of Wiliam Hons;
THENCE by line of said Hons, South 7 degrees 45 minutes East, 35.6 perches to the
pele, the place of BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.68 acres as surveyed by Howard, RE., on
January 30, 1971.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Wiliam J. Gottshall and Barbara A. Gotishall by
Deed dated August 16, 1978 and recorded August 21, 1979 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Bock Volurme 294, Page 139,
granted and conveyed unto RAMONA GREGEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and
RONALD L GREBEY.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

TAX PARCEL: 02-20:012-07

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TO 15T MORTGAGE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-20:012-07.000

Seized and 1aken into execution to be sold as the property of RAMONA M GRESEY,
RONALD L GREBEY in suit of BANIK OF AMERICA N.A.

TERMS OF SALE MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)
percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paidin
cash, certified check cor eashier’s check at tme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NQT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIGD. If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The default
ing hicider will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pre-
ceeds are payable to the Plainiiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written natice otherwise, signed
by an authonized representation of the plaintift

Attomey for the Plaintiff.
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC
SOUTHAMPTON, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHANMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Vs,
NO.: 2014-CV-1380

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. EO\D -~ 20O -\
GREBEY WRIT OF EXECUTION
RONALD L. GREBEY (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $14,506.63
Interest from02/03/2015 to $
Date of Sale ($2 . 38 per diem)
Total $ PlusCost$
as endorsed.
\ X

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated \a'\\h‘s

(Seal) ‘ Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts ~
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timgthy T. Chamberlain

Shariff

EaH D. Merdan, Jr.

Criaf Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA NA, Case Numbor

vE.
RAMONA M GREBEY (et a1 ) 2014CV1380

PROPERTY ADDRESS

1435 G SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO} CHR 3 DEBIT CREDIT
1172015 Advance bre Advance Fee M 0,00 $1,350.00
1213218 Adveritsag 540 (Hen3papsn} L5 00 50.00
WIEAS Adserusing Salc Bills & Copus 1750 S0.00
WNPEHIS Crywg Sale 510.00 sa.00
1219270015 Dockeling 515,00 50.00
[FRE 2 TR $15.00 50.00
12172015 Mailing Uosts 530,00 50.00
1207205 Posting (landbull 51500 $0.00
1ZITIWE Press Erveeprise Inc 5102677 10.00
1ZVIA0NS SheniT Aatomaien Fund $50.00 10.0¢
105 Web Potung 510000 3000
012420i  Servke $165.00 50.00
ULZANE  Srrvwe Midyage $16.00 50.00
02242016 Copiey 55.50 50.00
WA Matary Fee 515.00 50.00
A2302616 T Claun Search 55.00 50.00
224G Swchatge 512000 50.00

S1,650.77  $1.350.00

[TOTAL BALANCE: 3(300.77) ]
Printed, 212472015 3:43:06PM g s Page 1 o1

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL ;

DATE :MAR.OB.2016 12:25

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
6837 % 001 |sheriff scans MAR.O8 12:24 0453 | O0hOOmin0Qs|FTP oK




o Q2 2
C3 o =
R A
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ‘-: ‘;32
SR =
vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY o B
- .
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380 S =
GREBEY LI
RONALD L. GREBEY S K

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 1435 C SCOTCH
VALLEY DRIVE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
GREBEY

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
RONALD L. GREBEY

1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M.

1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
GREBEY

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
RONALD L. GREBEY

1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
Name

Last Known Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



Name

Plaintiff.
BANK OF AMERICA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD MAIL STOP-
SV-103
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD
FORT MILL, SC 29715

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Norne.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

PA Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney
General

Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

16" Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dept. 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification horities.

December 14, 2015

|

POWWSOCIATES LLC
i-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

1 manda L. Raver, Esquire Id. No. 307028
L] Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968

[1 Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# o]
DATE RECEIVED 12-17-201%
DOCKET AND INDEX 2ol OV 1380
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Pl
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR ¢ CK# R/7Y/
#*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Mo iy E;?"‘?g HoTIME G D
POSTING DATE !
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK

2ND WEEK

3R° WEEK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
BAvs!f OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number
RAMONA M GREBEY (et al ) 2014CV1380
SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
01/29/2016

11:55 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

TR e

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Temstly T Chomduliia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 01, 2018

COMMONNEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat .
Gairah Jane ¥lingaman, Notary Public

umbia County
of Bioomsburg, Colum
TownCommission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of FEBRUARY . 2016 JQ% k{’/\_& Lk‘ok_{{\j/n/\cﬂ\_‘
&

Plaintiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIA TES, 8 NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, E\LATE 215 TRE %SE, PA 18053

Fonte BEEr T wusih




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS,

Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380
SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Servicé Details:
Category: Rea'luEst;tue Sale - Posting - Sale Bill S Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > . Expires: _ Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: . Final Service: V ' ‘ )
Name:  (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge (Posted Other
Primary 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE Adultin - I -
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:
Phone: DOB: Relation: 1
Alternate Date: - Time: ;548
Address: ' /29// G y l
Phone: | Deputy: 6 s BC Mileage:
| Attorney 7 Originator:
Name: _POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC Phone:
‘Service Aftempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2.
3
4.
5.
8.

{(HNILSOd)

08ELADVLOZ

NOILVHIdXE ON .81 ¥d ‘DdNgdSN00Td ‘SAA ASTIVA HOLOODS D Sevl



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

J

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

Vs,

Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: N
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o zome QML

Mannet:

Notes:

‘Serve To:
Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

<NotSpecfied>  Bxpiress  Wamant
‘SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Final Service:

RONALDLGREBEY R Served: -Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

11436 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE

'BLOOMSBURG, PA17815 | /000,

. Adultin
f' ! Charge:

DOB: . Relation:

ﬁf?{ A %d}dﬁ. Deputy: 3 Mileage:

‘Attorney / Originator:

Name:

oy

[POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIANLLC ~ © Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Aftempt Notes:

1.

o oA w]N

NOILYHIdX3 ON .8.1 Vd ‘9dNdSWO01d ‘JAMHEA AITIVA HOLODS O St

71 d1YNOY ‘AIgayD

0BELADYLOZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

J

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
Vs,

Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: |

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - o P

Manner: < Not Spemf ed > ' Expires: Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

570 - 269- 7495-5 S~ I8 O4YE cedl.

Fmal Serwce

Personally - osted - Other -
Bowseld é’neé
Relation: }6[%) [2],.,/0’

Serve To:

Name: ;RAMONA M GREBEY

Primary 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 l/ad%’

/,

Served:
Adult In

Charge:

adaress: //AE  Fews Ave Date: 335 Tme | 9l05
Phone: ﬂp7(4 .E’E‘ZE‘K‘:"Z‘ Deputy: 3 N Mileage: S
-Attorney / Gngmator _
Name: ~ POWERS, KIRN &JAVARDIAN LLC . Phone:
Service Attenipts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
- Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA?;( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service DeﬁiIS'

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > - Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"t

“Serve To: - ) Final Service:

Name: OCCUPANT ~ Served: Personally- Adultn Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1435C SCOTCHVALLEY DRVE = Aduitin / éﬁé’
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . (95

Phone: DOB: Relation: 3

o J//)/ rime: 10057

Phone: | . Deputy: |  Mileage:

:

Attorney / Originator:

Name: ~ POWERS, KIRN&JAVARDIAN LLC | phone: |

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1
2
3
4.
5
8
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptty

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS,

Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: .
Category: RealEstate Sale-Sale Notlce o e Sone: I(Q r_‘

Manner:

Notes:

‘Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate =
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Namae:

‘Service Aftempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

< Not Specified > | - Bxpires: | Warant

'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Final Service:

e e T
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: Liz wHrtgoionT

sj0sesess  pom: . Relon: | TQy (legk _,
i TP LA

g | Mileage:

Deaputy:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIANLLG  © Phone:

2 B Ea Bl i e
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

V8.

Case Number

GREBEY, RAMONA M (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ~  Zone:  |(p7]

Manner:

Nofes:

‘Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Altornate |
Address: :

Phone:

B Warame

'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Final Service:
Domestic Relations Offics of Columbia Got  Served:  Personally - Adgi Gharg® Posted - Other

2ND FLLOOR . Charge: . PAGER LICHNDERFEL
gBloomsburg, PA 17815 - e

DOB: Relation: C/(,E;{L‘:_
e pate: h/(?-%l‘&- . i .. ‘223' .

Deputy: g ' Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIANLLC | Phone:

‘Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

-Service Aftempt Notes:
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SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1380

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Beaver Township, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 01-20-012-07.000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TO 15T MORTGAGE.




ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land simuate in Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
a3 follows, to-wits

BEGDNNING at a pole in line of Iand of Williain Hons, and running thence by line of said Hone, South 79 degzrees 45 minutes
West, 7.6 perclies to an iron pin in line of other lands of Ralph H. Bankes:

THENCE by line of tnid Bankes, North 7 degrees 45 minutes West, 35.5 perchez to an iron pin in line of land of Jozeph
Alansky;

THENCE by line of said Alansky, North 78 degrees East, 7.6 perches ta aniron pin in line of Iand of William Honz;
THENCE by Bue of said Honz, South 7 degress 45 minutes Exast, 35.6 perche: to the pole, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.68 acres as surveyed by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on January 30, 1971,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which William J. Gottshall and Barbara a A. Gottshall by
Deed dated August 16, 1979 and recorded August 21, 1979 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 294, Page 139, granted and conveyed
unto RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and RONALD L. GREBEY.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 01-20-012-07.000

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBIJECT TO 15" MORTGAGE.




POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id. No. 313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380

GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG. PA
17815, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _Miaran &% 20t at__9:004m,in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2050.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE

LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760
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POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L, RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id. No. 313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380

GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
178135, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at ,1in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
178135, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
.. you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE 1d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA No.: 2014-CV-1380

M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and further certify this Property is:
o2
0O FHA Smo &R
. T rc—_; =
() Tenant Occupied - 5
o=
oo 5L
) Vacant v N
- Eg o @
: . b
() Comrnercial k2
R
Pt
K

0 As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit P
(*) Act 91 complied with

P w R K;R ASSOCIATES LLC
anuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501
O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of such levy
or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before gherifs Sale thereof.

POWERS KI ASSOCIATES, LLC

g/ill Manuel=Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63232
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968

O Harry B, Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Columbia County
ounty Sheriff

Columbia C fi

35 West Main Street

== DA
Bloomshurg PA 17815
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id. No. 313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380

GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _Maren ar 20100 at __ 9:004am,in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
V8. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY No.: 2014-CV-1380

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY is over 21 years of age,
resides at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815;

(b) RONALD L. GREBEY is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 1435 C
SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815;

(¢) Plaintiff, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, is an institution conducting business
under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address of 1800
TAPO CANYON ROAD MAIL STOP #SV-103, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

Deponent further avers that none of the aboveAs within
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the aniendment

'i" to.
I (i<
w N & ASSOCIATES I1.C
m/ml Mz oughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

anda L. Rauer, Esquire 1d. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968
U Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

[J Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Td. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Dac-14-2015 11:39:36 AM

SCRA 30
~f
Status Report
i .
: I e, H Al -
! Pursuant 1o Servicemermnbets Civil Relief Act
Last Name: GREBEY
First Name: RONALD
Middle Name: L
Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-14-2015
O Aclive Duty On Aclive Duly Status Date
Aclive Duty Slart Date Aclive Duty End Date Stalus Service Component
NA NA No NA
This response reflects the individuals' active duly status based on Ihe Active Duty Stalus Dats
Lot Act o+ Dty Wilhin 367 2 20 Ac .0 Duly SLaus Data
Actie » Duty Slart Date Active Duty End Date Stalus Service Companent
NA NA No NA
This respense reflects whese the individual left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Dale
The Member or His/Her Unil Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Aclive Duly on Active Duty Status Date
Grder Notification Start Date Order Neification End Date Stalus Service Compenent
NA A No MNA
This response refiec:s whelher the individual ar histher unit has received carly nofification to report for active duty
Upon scarching the data barks of the Deparnnt of Defansa &0 v Dato Co tor, Lesed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of 'he Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving nrtitcation of future orders te report for Active Duty.

i ‘[Cu'\’:b V)‘ll f fz, _ ﬂ /";W

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Departrment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22300




The Defense Manpower Data Center {9824 is an nrganization of te Department of Defonse (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database wnich is 1:e official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Scrvicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relicl Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duly siatus date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via this URL:
hiips://ikb.defense.goviPublicQueries/publicQuesticns/Fags Answers.Jsp?Subject=Lecating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. 1f you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duly status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This respense reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on tne Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individial or hisfher unit received early nofification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Dty Status”
Active duty status as reported in this crtheante ol ned in ancordance with 10 UST 5 1514d; {3). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty perlods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Mational Guard, this includes service under a call o active service

authorized by the President or the Secretary of Befuase under 32 USC § S22(1 o »s «f rospuhding te a national emergency declared by the

Prasideit and supportes t seral funds. All Active Guard Ruserve (AGIR) mu st be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
{ 1. Maring Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve

Program Administrator (RiAs). Active Duty staids 8 .0 applivs 10 a Uniformes Coiviee 100 who s an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.

unit they support. This inc s Havy Training and Administration of the Rescera

Public Healih Service or the Nutional Cocanic and Alnuspheic Administration {NSAA Connilusicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categorics of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wauld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificnte. SO2I3A protections are for Tit'n 10 nnd T:4'n 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periads of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in necordance with 10 LUSC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA prolections. Persans seeking to rely on this websile
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
sdets o report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun aetive daty o aciaally rop.coied Lo e caction, The Last Sate on At L uly w4y s inrperiant because a number of protections of the SCRA

Furthcrmor:, some protections oo CCHL 0 = 0D nersons who have receivior

extend beyund the 1ast dates of active duty.

Those who could ro'y on this corilcate are wrged to suok Gou hed luga counsel 3w e that Gl 1, ts guearanteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protectod

WARNING: This certificaie was provie. : buadws on o st niig, S5NMdate of v ang o oty status date provided by the requester, Providing
ermoneous information will cause an erronaous certifinate o be provided.

Certificate ID: SAHB2EC3IVLABAET



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as o : Dec: 142015 11:36:52 AM

SCRA 3.0
Last Name: GREBEY
First Name: RONALD
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-14-2015
Or: Acte Duty On Active Duty Slatus Dale
Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duly End Date Staws Servica Component
NA NA No NA
This response reflects the individuals' active duly slatus based on the Active Duty Status Dale
Lelt &tz Dy Winhin 357 Tk f0 i Duty Slaas Date
Active Duty Siart Date Active Duty End Dale Slaltus Service Component
NA NA No NA
This response reflects where the individual lefl active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notiied of a Fulure Call-Up to Aclive Duty on Active Duty Status Dals
Srar Molilication Start Date Crder Nolification End Date Stalus Sarvice Component
NA . _ NA No NA
This resprnse teticets whelher the individual or hisiher unit has received early natification to report for aclive guty
Upon searching the data boixs of the Departnent <f Bofence Raopower Data Cunter, bosed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to ail tranchus of the Uniformed Services (Army, Novy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NQAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes infermation on a Servicemember or his/her unit recciving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

{ d ’

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlingten, VA 22350




POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE [d. No. 63252

AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE [d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501

MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE 1d. No.313549

EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 213
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A

VS.

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA
M. GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2014-CV-1380

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that T am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and further certify this Property is:

o2 2
O FHA cemo
e ==
) Tenant Occupied j R
s E
) Vacant . » .o ‘%
S = :;:»
() Commercial > % - 2
. . ‘9 b
¢y - —-Asaresult-of Complaint-in-Assumpsit- B T2
(™) Act 91 complied with

N0

P
O

R ASSOCIATES, LLC

ill anuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

[0 Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff

g3tid



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1380

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Beaver Township, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 01-20-012-07.000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TO 15T MORTGAGE.



728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy Interplex

Suite 200 Suite 215
PK Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
g" A . Telephone: 215-942-2090
Powers, Kirn & Fax: 215-942-9695
Associates, LLC www.pkijlle.com
Sarah E. Powers* Jili Manuel-Coughlin*
William M.E. Powers, Ir.** Amanda L. Rauer+
William M.E. Powers, [T1* Jolanata Pekalska+t
December 10, 2015 Edward W. Kirn, [11* Harry B. Reese*

Matthew J. McDonnell+
Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street * Member of NJ and PA Bar

* 4 -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 N RAAZEI;ZL ?)?I;j]\%a;r

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A
v. RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and RONALD L. GREBEY
No. 2014-CV-1380
Premises: 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir/Madam:

I would appreciate your issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the next available
Sheriff's Sale.

Enclosed are the necessary documents, together with a check to your order in the amount of
$25.00 and a check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment of costs and
fees. Kindly return a time-stamped copy of the Praecipe for Writ in the enclosed self-addressed

stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.

ATmanda Lopez for 3

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

Very truly yours,

I hereby centify this to be a true and correct copy

of this document which was sent for filing to court
Jamlo on_

/
enclosures
By o /u,,él -
T

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC




PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695
www.pkjlic.com

December 10, 2015

Sarah E. Powers*

William M.E. Powers, Jr.**
William M.E. Powers, II1*
Edward W, Kirn, 1II*

Jill Manuel-Coughlin*
Amanda L. Rauer+
Jolanata Pekalska+
Harry B. Reese*
Matthew J. McDonnell+

* Member of NI and PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Member of PA Bar

Re:  Sheriff’s Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the
defendant.

Very truly yours,

Amanda Lopez for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LL.C



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7026 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A
3476 STATEVIEWBOLEVARD

FORT MILL SC 29715

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/171201512:00.00
AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000070208
Doc Ref & 2015ED167
Postage 5.1300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

v

12/17/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7023 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12{17/201512:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000070178

Doc Ref #: 2015ED167

Postage 85.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

%

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/17/2015




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7022 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12172015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140006000070161
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED167
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[6]

12/17/2015




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7021 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mait® 121712015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE

PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 719801140008000070154

Doc Ref #: 2015ED167

Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

/7]

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/17/2015
T



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7019 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12172015 12:00.00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006060070130
Doc Ref #: 2015ED167
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/o7

12/17/2015




